Utility Receipts Tax 1,207   1,179   893

Income Taxes:
State Income Tax 62   (1,489)   1,162
Federal Income Tax 56   (5,377)   6,231
Deferred State Income Taxes (202)   1,426   43
Deferred Feseral Income Taxes (826)   5,821   293

Total Operating Expenses 86,531   77,028   61,272

Net Operating Income 470   6,638   14,243

Other Income (Expense)
AFUDC 141   80   85
Miscellaneous Nonutility Expense (678)
Other Income
Interest Expense (3,582)   (3,764)   (2,649)

Total Other Income (Expense) (4,119)   (3,684)   (2,564)

Net Income (3,649)$   2,954$   11,679$

AQUA INDIANA - WEDGEWOOD PARK WATER DIVISION
CAUSE NUMBER 45416-U

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended 12/31,

OUCC
Schedule 7 Schedule 4

Page 1 of 1

Year Pro-forma Pro-Forma
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/219 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Water Sales 86,537   432   APP 86,969$   33,303$   1 120,272$
Fire Protection -   -   -   1 -
Penalties 464   464   178   1 642
Other -   -   -

Total Operating Revenues 87,001   432   87,433   33,481   120,914

O&M Expense
Salary and Wages 7,334   220   APP 7,554   7,554
Employee Benefits - Insurance 3,410   55   APP 3,465   3,465
Purchased Water 23,662   1,151   6-1 24,813   24,813
Materials and Supplies 521   521   521
Contractual Services-Management Fees 9,272   9,272   9,272
Contractual Services-Other 18,109   18,109   18,109
Rate Case Expense 400   APP 400   400
Transportation Expense 274   274   274
Miscellaneous Expenses 11,873   11,873   11,873
Bad Debt Expense 965   965   371   1 1,336

Depreciation Expense 5,303   552   APP 5,855   5,855
Amortization Expense 244   APP 244   244
Taxes Other than Income: -

Payroll Tax 956   (16)   APP 940   940
Property Tax 4,107   4,107   4,107
Utility Receipts Tax 1,207   (10)   APP 1,197   464   1 1,661
Other Taxes and Licenses 350   350   350

IURC Fee 98   13   6-2 111   -   1 111

Income Taxes:
State Income Tax (140)   (291)   6-4 (431)   1,736   1 1,305
Federal Income Tax (770)   (1,116)   6-3 (1,886)   6,482   1 4,596

Total Operating Expenses 86,531   1,202   87,733   9,053   96,786

Net Operating Income 470   (770)   (300)$   24,428$   24,128$

AQUA INDIANA - WEDGEWOOD PARK WATER DIVISION
CAUSE NUMBER 45416-U

Pro-forma  Net Operating Income Statement

OUCC
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 2

To adjust test year for purchased water

Jan. 2019 2,193$
Feb. 2019 2,259
Mar. 2019 1,834
Apr. 2019 2,184
May 2019 1,845
Jun. 2019 2,631
Jul. 2019 2,319
Aug. 2019 2,575
Sep. 2019 2,175
Oct. 2019 2,029
Nov. 2019 1,431
Dec. 2019 1,338

Test Year Expenses 24,813
Less: General Ledger Balance 23,662

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 1,151$